
HICKS & JUDD, BOOKBINDERS AND PRINTERS, 23 FIRST STREET.

JAC 647 JAC
Jackson Willlain, laborer, r. 370 Natonia
Jackson William, manager city real estate dept Bovee,

Toy fc Co., r. 250(1 J4 Callt<iriila

JackBou William, shipcarpeiiter, r. 19 Clay
Jackson William, shoemaker, V. F. Nolan & Sons, r.

1S7 Lily Av
Jackson William A., stenoRraper Commercial Union

Assurance Co. (limited) r. 1001 Piue
Jackson William B.. cook, r. 174 Jet^sie

Jackson William E., bookkeeper K. F. Jackson & Co.,

r. 1417 Devlsadero
Jackson William E., with Holbrook, Merrill & Stet-

son, r. 1006 Pine
Jackson William E., with Singer Mnfg Co., r. 1909

Polk
Jackson William H., porter Andlo-Californlan Bank,

r. 919 Pacittc

Jackson William H., salesman William K. Gallagher,

r. 151 OctttVia

Jackson William J., collector Kohler & Chase, r. Oak-
land

Jackson William J., aalesman Percy Beamish, r. Oak-
laud

Jackson William L., clerk, r. 1812 Stevenson
Jackson William N., stevedore, r. 3(i South Park
Jackson's Uotel, Alexander J. Jackson proprietor, 816

Sausome
Jacob Aaron, driver S. Jacob, r. 739 Golden Gate Av
Jacob Bertha, widow, r. 406 Minna
Jacob Charles E., baker, r. 507 J4 Leavenworth, rear

Jacob Claus, molder, r. Pierce, nr Greenwich
Jacob Clement, engineer Bavaria Brewery, r. 2421

Greenwich
Jacob Kinile, clerk Kahn Bros., Bine & Co., r. 331

McAllister
Jacob Ernst, elgarmaker Chas. Poppe, r. 1121 Howard
Jacob Frank, cooper, r. 1311 Scott
Jacob Henry, driver S. Jacob, 739 Golden Gate Av
Jacob Henry, stock clerk Eahn Bros., Bine & Co., r.

331 McAllister
Jacob Henry, merchant tailor, 1220 Market, r. 37 Kuss
Jacob Louis, waiter The Louvre, r. 744 Howard
Jacob Manheim, r. 215 Powell
Jacob Morris, tailor, 153 Seventh
Jacob Nathan, assistant bookkeeper L. & E. Wert-

heimer, r. 739 Golden Gate Av
Jacob Nathan, shoemaker, r. 856?^ Harrison
Jacob Solomon, drayman L. & E. Wertheimer, r. 739

Golden Gate Av
•^ Jacob. See Jacobs
JacoDi Arthur, salepinan, r. 8 Dodge
Jacob! Albert, janitor, r. 1112 Pacific

Jacobl David, bookkeeper r. 239 Golden Gate Av
Jacobi David, painter, r. 34 Moss
Jacobi Frederick (Lachmanfe Jacobi) r. 1320 Sutter
Jacobi George, vegetable dealer, r. 2 Hayward
Jacobi Jacob, salesman, r. 239 Golden Gate Ay
Jacobi Jacob, tailor, r. 336 Turk
Jacobi Jacob J. (Lachnian & Jacobi) r. 1320 Sutter
Jacobi Julius H., cigars and tobacco, 21 Kearny, r.

726 Vallejo
Jacobi Leopold, collector, 609 Montgomery, rooms

3-4, r. 1004 Van Ness Av
Jacobi M., r. 605 Broadway
Jacobi Samuel, real estate, r. 726 Vallejo
Jacobi Samuel, salesman Ackerman Bros., r. 239

Golden GateAv
Jacobi Samuel L., clerk Bachman Bros., r. 1004 Van

Ness Av
i^ Jacobi. See Jacoby
Jacobivich Morris tailor, r. 627)4 Lombard
Jacobovlcfl Phillpp, salesman J. Baumgarten & Co., r.

820 Ellis

Jacobnwltz Sigmond, plumber, r. 2167 Fillmore
Jacobow-'ky Solomon, tailor, r. 15 Harriet

JACOBS ABRAHAM m.n.y
lender, 613 Pacific, r. 11^1 Powell

DR. BAZAN'S
THERMO-EtECTRIC

RUSSIAN ai TURKISH RATES

Also Medicated and Electric Batlis Given.

415 SUTTER STREET. 415

BATH TUBS, BOILERS,
TANKS, SHOWERS, FAUCETS.

Plumbers' Sanitary Goods of all Kinds,

w_ e:_"~l_ane^
PLUMBER, 505 KEARN7 STREET.

Established 1860. Telephone 315.

Jacobs Abraham, tailor, r. 406 Minna
Jacobs Abram, mattressmaker, r. 450 Clementina
Jacobs Albert, real estate, r. 442 Greenwich
Jacobs Albert, salesman, r. 22(> Stockton
Jacobs Alliert, shoecutter, r. 1508 Folsom
Jacobs Albert W., bookkeeper B. Blumenthkl k Co.,

r. Oakland
Jacobs Alexander, clerk Jacobs & Co., r. 713 J4 Union
Jacobs A. M., waiter, r. 24 Mint Av
Jacobs Annie, widow, bakery. 955 Howard
Jacobs Barney, boxmaker, r. 904 Folsom
Jacobs Baron, boots and shoes, 612 Kearny, r. 1008

Clay
Jacobs Benjamin F., publisher and proptr Herald of

Trade, 415 Market, r. 2736 Howard
Jacobs Bernard, bartender, r. SE cor Haight and Stan-

yan
Jacobs Bernard, clerk Abraham Jacobs, r. 713?i

Union
Jacobs Bertha, widow, r. 619 Golden Gate Av
Jacobs B. R., dentist, SE cor Fourth and MiBsion, r.

11 Harriet
Jacobs Celia, widow, r. 119 Fulton
Jacobs Celia Miss, teacher Haight Primary School, r.

215 Powell
Jacobs Charles (Chas. Jacobs & Co.) r. 2401 Webster
Jacobs Charles, merchant, r. 2750 Bush
Jacobs Charles, master maviuer, r. 51 Sacramento
Jacobs Charles, waiter, r. 3.il Pacific

Jacobs Charles A., bartendi-r, r. 174 Jessie

Jacobs Charles S. (S. Jacobs Jfe Son) r. 30-5 Van Ness
Av

Jacobs Charles S., bookkeeper A. Levy & Co., r. 328

Hayes
Jacobs Chas. & Co. (Charles Jacobs and Isaac Herz-

berg) cigar mnfrs, 420-422 Front
Jacobs Clarence P., waiter, r. 363 Minna
Jacobs David, commercial traveler, r. 2021 Webster
Jacobs David S. (D. S. Jacobs & Co.) r. 7 Fulton
Jacobs D. S. & Co. (David S. Jacobs and H;irry Rosen.

blum) commission merchants, 126 Kearny, room
36

Jacobs Edward L., clerk Nevada Bank, r. 1912 Broad-
way

Jacobs Elias, r. 2014 Fillmore
Jacol* Euiil E., cooper, r. 60 South Park, rear

Jacobs F., clerk, r. 871 Market
Jacobs Fannie Mrs., clothing, 33.-.iJ Third
.lacobs Frank, machinist, r. 1128 Folsom
Jacobs Frank P., clerk Rosenbaum & Co., r. 305 Van

Jacobs George G., salesman S. Jacobs & Son, r. 305

Van Ness Av
Jacobs Giistav, merchant, r. 511 McAllister
Jacobs Gustav, porter, r. '^28 Bush
Jacobs Hannah, widow, r. 2314 Pine
Jacobs Harriet Mrs., fancy goods, 22 Sixth, r. 1035

Mission
Jacobs Henry (A. Lusk k Co.) r.'619 Golden Gate Av
Jacobs Henry I., barbnr Jacob Davis, r. 461 Stevenson
Jacobs Henriitta, widow, r. 219 Clara

Jacobs Hyman, casliier J. J. Mack & Co., r. 324 Turk
Jacobs Hyman, tailor, r. 527 Pacific

Jacobs Hviiias S., tailor, r. 4:19 Minna
Jacobs Isaac (Doyle, Jacobs & Liebold) r. 2314 Pine
Jacobs Isaac, clerk Abraham Jacobs, r. 1121 Powell
Jacobs Isaac, saddler, r. 2 il4 Pine
Jacobs Isaac, tailor, r. 411 Minna
Jacobs Isaac, watchmaker, r. 555 5^ Minna
Jacobs Isaac H. (Simon, Jacobs & Co.) r. Merced
Jacobs Isaac R., clerk Pacific Jewelry Co., r. 555J4

Minna
Jacobs Isidor (A. Lusk & Co.) r. 619 Golden Gate Av
Jacobs Isidore, commission merchant, r. 1019 Sutter

Jacobs Jacob, bootblack, r. 1219 X Kearny
Jacobs Jacob, expressman, r. 713 }< t'nion

Jacobs Jacob, manfr boys* and youth's clothing, 202

Bush, r. 1508 Folsom

W. B. BANCROFT & CO.
49 FIRST ST.
TELEPHONE 82.

FINE PRINTING-
FROM NEW TYPE.


